FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF **Environmental Protection**

Ron DeSantis Governor

Bob Martinez Center 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Jeanette Nuñez Lt. Governor

Noah Valenstein Secretary

Electronic Submission

Recovered Materials Dealer Certificate - Renewal

06/19/2019

On the "Application Purpose" screen, you selected: "Renew an existing recovered materials dealer certification".

Applicant Information

Certificate Number: 487

Applicant Name: WEST ROCK-JACKSONVILLE NORTH

Applicant Address: 1580 WEST BEAVER STREET

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32209

Company E-Mail

Address:

N/A

Contact E-Mail

LEAANN.FLETCHER@WESTROCK.COM Address:

Thank you for submitting your renewal application. Your renewal application and certificate are attached.

Below are the details of your fee payment:

Remittance ID: 1343143

Remittance Date: 06/19/2019 10:37:10 AM

Name: **TONY BOWEN**

Address: 1580 WEST BEAVER STREET

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32209

Payment Type: Recovered Material Dealer Fee

Amount: \$50.00

Ī	Thank you for requesting your certificate. A copy of your certificate is attached.						
	If you have any questions, please contact us by e-mail at Recovered.Materials@floridadep.gov.						
	CC: LEAANN.FLETCHER@WESTROCK.COM;						

Reset Form

Print Form



Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Bob Martinez Center 2600 Blair Stone Road, **MS 4555** Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 DEP Form #: 62-722.400(9)(a), F.A.C.

Form Title Application for Recovered Materials

Certification

Effective Date: December 17, 2013

Incorporated in Rule: 62-722.400, F.A.C.

APPLICATION FOR RECOVERED MATERIALS CERTIFICATION

Submit to: 2600 Blair Stone Road, MS 4555, Tallahassee FL 32399-2400

Section 403.7046, Florida Statutes

This application form is for the below named person who, at the Florida location(s) listed handles, purchases, receives, recovers, sells or is an end user or non-exempt generator of recovered materials and who is required to be certified and report the Department of Environmental Protection on an annual basis pursuant to Rule 62-722 FAC.

Please read the instructions before filling out this application. Applications which are filled out incorrectly or which do not include the \$50.00 fee, shall be deemed incomplete and will be returned.

1. Name of Applicant: WEST ROCK-J	ACKSONVILLE NORTH						
Physical Address:		City	Zip				
Mailing Address 1580 WEST BEAVER S	TREET	City_JACKSONVILLE	Zip ³²²⁰⁹				
Telephone number (904) 356-7122	AANN FLETCHER						
E-mail Web address_ WESTROCK.COM							
List Owners, general or limited partners, corporate officers and directors (use additional pages if necessary): Please see attachment.							
Please indicate which of the following describes your current certification:							
Certification Renewal	New Certification						
3. Describe the applicant. Please check which of the following describes your recovered materials operation: PLEASE SEE INSTRUCTIONS PART B2 FOR DEFINITIONS							
Dealer /Processor Non-exempt Generator End User	Public (government)	Private (business or nonpr	rofit)				

(continued on reverse)

4. List location(s) and types of facility(ies) owned or operated by applicant in Florida (under "Type" use the appropriate facility code as identified in part B3 of the instructions). Specify Latitude & Longitude using a global positioning system (GPS) reading only.

Facilities Listing:

Name	Physical Address County	County	Latitude			Longitude			Туре
Name	1 Hysical Address	County	deg	min	sec	deg	min	sec	
Please see attachment.									
									_
						·			
									
									
									-
									-
									
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									
5. Mary Lea Ann Fletcher						06/19/2019		_	
Signature (authorized Represe	entative)	Title				Date			
Mary Lea Ann Fletcher									
Print name									

Other Additional Details

Certificate Number: 487

Owner Information

Name: STEVE VOORHEES
Title: Corporate Officer
Phone: (678) 291-7540

E-mail: STEVE.VOORHEES@WESTROCK.COM

Facilty Information

WACS ID: 105800

Facility Name: WESTROCK - TAMPA

Physical Address: 5111 N 26TH STREET TAMPA, FL 33610

County: HILLSBOROUGH

Latitude: 27° 59′ 35.01″ **Longitude:** 82° 25′ 49.5″

Type: R-a: A Recovered Material Processing Facility (RMPF)

WACS ID: 105801

Facility Name: WESTROCK - FORT LAUDERDALE

Physical Address: 3021 SW 1ST TERRACE FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33315

 County:
 BROWARD

 Latitude:
 26° 5' 12.98"

 Longitude:
 80° 8' 29.46"

Type: R-a: A Recovered Material Processing Facility (RMPF)

WACS ID: 105802

Facility Name: WESTROCK-JACKSONVILLE NORTH

Physical Address: 1580 WEST BEAVER STREET JACKSONVILLE, FL 32209

 County:
 DUVAL

 Latitude:
 30° 20′ 4.02″

 Longitude:
 81° 40′ 52.69″

Type: R-a: A Recovered Material Processing Facility (RMPF)



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION RECOVERED MATERIALS DEALER CERTIFICATION

2020

CERTIFICATE NO: 487

ISSUED: 06/19/2019 EXPIRES: 06/30/2020

WEST ROCK-JACKSONVILLE NORTH

1580 WEST BEAVER STREET JACKSONVILLE, FL 32209

The Florida Department of Environmental Protection verifies that the above named Company reports certain recycling information and is certified in accordance with Chapter 62.722, Florida Administrative Code.

REPORTING FACILITIES COVERED BY THIS CERTIFICATION

WACS ID	FACILITY NAME	FACILITY ADDRESS	COUNTY
105800	WESTROCK - TAMPA	5111 N 26TH STREET TAMPA, FL 33610	HILLSBOROUGH
105801	WESTROCK - FORT LAUDERDALE	3021 SW 1ST TERRACE FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33315	BROWARD
105802	WESTROCK-JACKSONVILLE NORTH	1580 WEST BEAVER STREET JACKSONVILLE, FL 32209	DUVAL